Compiled and Approved by the Gifts Discernment Ministry 10/8/11

Ohio Conference of the Mennonite Church <u>Gifts Discernment Ministry Chairperson</u> <u>Job Description</u>

As stated in the Conference Constitution (dated 3/14/09)

The <u>Chair of Gifts Discernment Ministry</u> is appointed by the Leadership Team and affirmed by the Conference Delegates at the Annual Conference Assembly. (Article X.D.1)

Responsibilities:

1. Chairs the Gifts Discernment Ministry (see separate Job Description for this Ministry).

- 2. Is a member of the Leadership Team. (Article VII.A)
- 3. Is a member of the Ministry Development Team. (Article VIII.A and Article X.D.3a) (NOTE – 7/27/11 LT meeting – agreed that GDM chair no longer needs to attend the MDT meetings. This will be included in a proposed revised constitution.)

4. The chairperson shall be in communication with the Moderator and Conference Minister for information and counsel. (Article X.D.3b)